



PRODUCT IMAGE SHOWN IS FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY, SHOULD NOT BE TAKEN AS REFERENCE POINT.

INTRUCTIONS:

- 1.- ATTACH THE CROSS BRACE (A) IN THE HOLE OF THE BASE (B) AS SHOWN IN FIG. 1.
- 2.- SCREW THE CROSS BRACE (A) TO THE BASE (B) WITH ONE ALLEN BOLT PER SIDE TO THE AS SHOWN IN FIG. 2
- 3.- PLACE THE TOP OF THE DESK (C) UPSIDE DOWN OVER A CLEAN SURFACE
- 4.- PUT THE BASE (B) OVER THE TOP OF THE DESK(C) AND SCREW IT AS SHOWN IN FIG. 3

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	IMAGE	SKU	# PZ
1	Allen Bolt 5/16" x 2",25 threads		NL-ABOLT-001	8
2	Allen Wrench 1/4"		NL-ABOLT-001	1
3	WASHER 5/16"		NL-WASH-001	8
4	Allen Bolt 1/4" x 45mm,20 threads		NL-ABOLT-001	4
5	Allen Wrench 5/32"		NL-AWRNCH-001	1
A	CROSS BRACE			1
B	BASE			2
C	DESK TOP			1

This product is manufactured by



For ROOMS TO GO

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

instructions for: UNRS ST.THOMAS-DESK HARDWARE SKU: 26129088